## State of Florida



## Public Serbice Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: April 2, 2008

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk TO:

Kiwanis L. Curry, Regulatory Analyst II, Division of Competitive Markets & KCC FROM:

Enforcement

Docket No. 080109-TI RE:

Please add the following letter to the docket file.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

## ARMANDO GUTIERREZ, ESQUIRE

85 Solano Prado Coral Gables, Florida 33156 Telephone: 305 666-4647 Facsimile: 305 663-8137

April 2, 2008

## VIA FACSIMILE No. 1 850 413-6585

Mr. Ray Kennedy
Public Service Commission
Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Capital Circle Office Center
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: M P Alliance Technologies, Inc.
Compliance Investigation-Violation of Rule 25-24.470 F.A.C.
Docket No. 080109-TI

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

In reference to the above captioned matter, and pursuant to our telephone conference of April 1, 2008, the undersigned counsel, on behalf of M P Alliance Technologies, Inc., respectfully requests:

That item 13 PAA, Docket No. 080109-TI, scheduled to be heard April 8, 2008, be deleted from the Commission Conference Agenda.

With a sincere desire to resolve this issue expeditiously and arrive to a mutually agreed solution, we have been instructed by our client to forward for your consideration, a formal offer of settlement in the amount of FIVE THOUSAND (\$5000.00) Dollars.

Our clients have assured the undersigned, that in order to avoid any future issues, they shall initiate forthwith, the formal registration of M P Alliance Technologies, Inc., in the State of Florida in order to fully comply with the requirements of F.A.C. 25-24.470.

On behalf of our client, I again apologize for the unintended error, and I wish to thank you for your courtesies and cooperation in attempting to resolve this matter.

Sincerely,

ARMANDO GUTIERREZ AG/lh

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02565 APR-38